7:00 p.m.

7:05 p.m.

7:10 p.m.

7:40 p.m.

7:50 p.m.

8:10 p.m.

8:40 p.m.

8:45 p.m.

8:55 p.m.

9:00 p.m.

9:05 p.m.
9:10 p.m.

9:15 p.m.

9:20 p.m.

SCHOOL COMMITTEE
OF THE
TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH

Regular Meeting
September 16, 2019
7:00 p.m.
Foxborough High School Media Center

Visitors
Approval of Minutes

Teaching and Learning Highlight
Journey to Australia
FHS Music Dept., Staff, Students

Back-to-School Update
Dr. Amy Berdos

Foxborough High School and Ahern Middle School
School Improvement Plans
Ms. Diana Myers-Pachla, Ms. Kerryn Frazier

Strategy for District Improvement and Superintendent’s Goals
Dr. Amy Berdos

Curriculum Review Schedule
Dr. Alison Mello

Discussion of Policy JJIF: The Prevention and Management of Head
Injuries and Concussions in Extracurricular Athletic Activities
Dr. Amy Berdos

Second Reading of Policies
e BEDH: Public Participation at School Committee Meetings
e JFABD: Homeless Students: Enrollment Rights & Services
e JFABE: Educational Opportunities for Children in Foster Care

School Committee Appointment: Delegate to MASC (Massachusetts
Association of School Committees) Convention

MASC Lifetime Membership Award
October Budget Summit

School Committee Meeting Schedule
Conflict with November 4 Meeting

Other Matters






