## SCHOOL COMMITTEE OF THE TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH

## Regular Meeting September 16, 2019 7:00 p.m. Foxborough High School Media Center

	8 8
7:00 p.m.	Visitors
7:05 p.m.	Approval of Minutes
7:10 p.m.	Teaching and Learning Highlight Journey to Australia FHS Music Dept., Staff, Students
7:40 p.m.	Back-to-School Update Dr. Amy Berdos
7:50 p.m.	Foxborough High School and Ahern Middle School School Improvement Plans Ms. Diana Myers-Pachla, Ms. Kerryn Frazier
8:10 p.m.	Strategy for District Improvement and Superintendent's Goals Dr. Amy Berdos
8:40 p.m.	Curriculum Review Schedule Dr. Alison Mello
8:45 p.m.	Discussion of Policy JJIF: The Prevention and Management of Head Injuries and Concussions in Extracurricular Athletic Activities Dr. Amy Berdos
8:55 p.m.	<ul> <li>Second Reading of Policies</li> <li>BEDH: Public Participation at School Committee Meetings</li> <li>JFABD: Homeless Students: Enrollment Rights &amp; Services</li> <li>JFABE: Educational Opportunities for Children in Foster Care</li> </ul>
9:00 p.m.	School Committee Appointment: Delegate to MASC (Massachusetts Association of School Committees) Convention
9:05 p.m.	MASC Lifetime Membership Award
9:10 p.m.	October Budget Summit
9:15 p.m.	School Committee Meeting Schedule Conflict with November 4 Meeting
9:20 p.m.	Other Matters